A
m
ph
en
ol
141
Other rugged solutions
Field installable

FwF Tv
IEEE 1394A Connection System for Harsh Environments
Part number code
Series
IEEE1394 Field TV
FWF TV 2 1 G
Shell Type
6: Plug
2: square flange Receptacle
2PE: square flange receptacle with metal backshell (type 1) & with metal backshell + plastic gland (type 2)
7: Jam nut Receptacle
7PE: Jam nut receptacle with metal backshell (type 1) & with metal backshell + plastic gland (type 2)
Back Terminations (Receptacles only)
1: Ieee 1394 receptacle
2: solder board (6 tinned holes)
Shell Plating
N: nickel - RoHs compliant
G: olive Drab cadmium
Examples: - olive Drab cadmium Plug: fWf tV 6G
 - olive Drab cadmium square flange Receptacle, Ieee 1394 front & back: fWf tV 21G
 - olive Drab cadmium Jam nut Receptacle, Ieee 1394 front and back: fWf tV 71G
 - nickel Jam nut Receptacle, solder board termination: fWf tV 72n
With fW field, you can insert a standard Ieee1394a cordset into a
metallic plug which will protect it from shocks, dust and fluids.
No hazardous on-field cabling and grounding!
this metallic plug is connected into a receptacle, using a tri start
thread coupling mechanism (MIl-Dtl-38999 series III type) with anti-
decoupling device for high vibrations.
Applications
n  embedded computers
n  Video
n Railways
n battelfield communication systems
n naval & shipboard systems
n Robotics & automation
n Process control
n Rugged communications
COMpLIANT
ROHS
N
Main characteristics
n no assembly tools required
n sealed against fluids and dusts (IP68)
n	no time-consuming in-field cabling operation necessary
n		Tri-start thread coupling mechanism (MIL-DTL-38999 series III type)
with anti-decoupling device
n	fW plug retention in the receptacle: 100 n in the axis
n	Mating cycles: 500 minimum
n	Improved eMI protection
Environmental protection
n	sealing (mated): IP68 (temporary immersion - 1 meter up to 30 minutes)
n	salt spray:  48 h with nickel plating
  > 500 h with olive Drab cadmium
n	fire Retardant / low smoke: Ul94 V0 and nf f 16 101 & 16 102
n	Vibrations: 10 – 500 Hz, 10 g, 3 axes: no discontinuity > 1micro s
n		shocks: IK06: weight of 250 g drop from 40 cm [15.75 in] onto connectors
(mated pair)
n	Humidity: 21 days, 43°c, 98% humidity
n	temperature Range: - 40°c / +85°c
Data transmission
Ieee 1394a-2000
400 Mbits/second over 4.5 meters
A
m

phenol
146
Part Number Code
Series
RJ11field
RJ11f 2 2 b
Shell Type
6: Plug, Plastic Gland
2: square flange Receptacle
7: Jam nut Receptacle
Back Terminations (For Receptacles only)
1: female RJ11
2: solder (6 tinned holes)
Shell Finishes
b: black coating - RoHs compliant
n: nickel - RoHs compliant
G: olive Drab cadmium
Zn: black Zinc nickel - RoHs compliant
Examples: - black Plug: RJ11f 6 b
 - black square flange receptacle, female RJ11 back termination: RJ11f 2 1 b
 - nickel Jam nut Receptacle, solder termination: RJ11f 72 n
n Metallic cap
RJ11fc 2 b
Connector Type
6: Plug
2: square flange Receptacle
7: Jam nut Receptacle
Finishes
b: black coating - RoHs compliant
n: nickel - RoHs compliant
G: olive Drab cadmium
Zn: black Zinc nickel - RoHs compliant
n  Panel gasket for square flange « 2 » thickness: 0,6 mm
 P/n: Je 14
n  Insert removal tool for receptacle and plug
P/n = RJ11f oDe
RJ11field allows you to use a standard phone RJ11 / RJ12 connection
in harsh environments. With the patented RJstop® system you can use
a standard RJ11 / RJ12 cordset in a metallic plug which will protect it
from shocks, dust and fluids.
No hazardous on-field cabling!
Receptacle cap
Main characteristics
n		Bayonet coupling (“audible & Visual” coupling signal )
n		Robust metallic shells based on MIL-DTL-26482 H
n		4 mechanical user-defined coding / Polarization settings (insert rotation)
n		RJ11 cordset retention in the plug: 100 n in the axis
n	Mating cycles: 500 min
Environmental Protection
n	sealing: IP68
n	salt spray:  48 h with nickel plating
                      > 96 h with black coating
                      > 500 h with oliv Drab cadmium
n	fire Retardant / low smoke: Ul94 V0 and nf f 16 101 & 16 102
n	Vibrations: 10 – 500 Hz, 10 g, 3 axes: no discontinuity > 10 nano s.
n		shocks: IK06: weight of 250 g drop from 40 cm [15.75 in] onto connectors
(mated pair)
n	Humidity: 21 days, 43°c, 98% humidity
n	temperature Range: - 40°c / +85°c
RJ11F
Rugged RJ11/RJ12 Connection System for Harsh Environment
ROHS
N & B
Applications
n	Industrial applications

MTRJF Tv
Fiber optic solution - Transform your MTRJ patchcord into an Environmental Connector
Part Number Code
Serie
MtRJ field tV
MTRJF TV 6M C G N
Shell Type
6: Plug with metal backshell, plastic PG clamp
6M: Plug with metal backshell and metal PG clamp
2: square flange receptacle
2Pe: square flange, metal backshell and plastic PG clamp
2PeM: square flange, metal backshell and metal PG clamp
7: Jam nut receptacle
7Pe: Jam nut, metal backshell and plastic PG clamp
7PeM: Jam nut, metal backshell and metal PG clamp
Cable Type
only for receptacle
0: Receptacle without backshell
Only for plug
c: Mini round cable 2,8 mm
D: flat duplex cable 1,6 mm
s: Duplex zipcord 1,6 mm
t:  flat duplex cable + Duplex zipcord for 1,6 mm - 2mm - 2,8mm
Shell Finish
n: nickel plated
G: olive drab cadmium plated
b: bronze
Zn: black Zinc nickel - RoHs compliant
polarization
n: normal
a / b / c / D / e
Cap Series B EC N TV W 13
protective cap type
ec: for square flange receptacle
eR: for jam nut receptacle
f: for plug
wire type
n: nylon cord
blank: Metallic chain
Tv: series
Shell finish
b: bronze
f: electroless nickel plated, aluminium version
W: olive drab cadmium plated, aluminium version
Zn:          black Zinc nickel - RoHs compliant
Mechanical characteristics

in a metallic plug which will protect it from shocks, dust and fluids.
No hazardous on-field cabling!
Part number code
Serie
optical connector type
LCF TV 6M D G N
Shell Type
plug (compatible for all LC pC and ApC Duplex)
6M: Plug with metal backshell and metal PG clamp
Receptacle without backshell
Compatible for all LC PC Duplex (adapter blue color)
2: square flange receptacle
7: Jam nut receptacle
Compatible for all LC APC Duplex (adapter green color)
2A: square flange receptacle
7A: Jam nut receptacle
Cable Type
only for plug
D: flat duplex cable 1,6 mm
E: Duplex zipcord 1,6 mm
F: flat duplex cable 2 mm
G: Duplex zipcord 2 mm
H: flat duplex cable 2,8 mm
I: Duplex zipcord 2,8 mm
T:  flat duplex cable + Duplex zipcord for 1,6 mm - 2 mm - 2,8 mm
only for receptacle (no backshell available for receptacle)
0: Receptacle without backshell
Shell Finish
N: nickel plated
G: olive drab cadmium plated
B: bronze
Zn: black Zinc nickel - RoHs compliant
polarization
N: normal  or   A / B / C / D / E
Cap Series B EC N TV W 19
protective cap type
EC: for square flange receptacle
ER: for jam nut receptacle
F: for plug
wire type
N: nylon cord
Blank: Metallic chain
Tv: series
Shell finish
B: bronze
F: electroless nickel plated, aluminium version
W: olive drab cadmium plated, aluminium version
Zn: black Zinc nickel - RoHs compliant
corresponding connector shell size: 19